
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018885-2024 

Contract

Blood Grouping and Antibody Testing Analysers

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018885

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047114  

Published 19 June 2024, 12:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

4-5 Charnwood Court,, Heol Billingsley, Parc Nantgarw

Cardiff

CF15 7QZ

Email

nadine.stokes@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 2920902253

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018885-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018885-2024
mailto:nadine.stokes@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Blood Grouping and Antibody Testing Analysers

Reference number

WBS-OJEU-45506

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38434520 - Blood analysers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Welsh Blood Service requires replacement for its primary and secondary blood grouping,
haematology analysers

The scope of this project will encompass all activities necessary to ensure the successful
delivery of replacement donor & patient testing analysers in automated testing to include
automation of manual reflex testing performed in RCI for Blood grouping

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,260,664

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Primary Testing Requirements



Page 4 to 10

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38434520 - Blood analysers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

Ely Valley Road, Talbot Green, Pontyclun

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The WBS requires replacement for its primary and secondary blood grouping, haematology
analysers

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Secondary Testing Requirements



Page 5 to 10

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38434520 - Blood analysers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

Ely Valley Rad, Talbot Green, Pontyclun

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The WBS requires replacement for its primary and secondary blood grouping, haematology
analysers

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 194-470490

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Primary Testing Requirements

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:470490-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 10

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beckman Coulter United Kingdom Ltd

Oakley Court, Kingsmead Business Park London Road

High Wycombe

HP111JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,779,818



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Secondary Testing Requirements

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Immucor

2 Cranbrook Way, Solihull Business Park

Solihull

B904GT



Page 9 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG32 - Solihull

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,480,846

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:131499)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom



Page 10 to 10

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T06:45:37+0100
	TCPDF




